## 503839071 05/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3885719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AJINKYA HARKARE	12/31/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARKIN NET INC.
Street Address:	3979 FREEDOM CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 530
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14592871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)693-5574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocketing@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT

Address Line 1: 700 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN RHOADS	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Rhoads/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9656-0006\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=9656-0006\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503839071 REEL: 038689 FRAME: 0798

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Ajinkya Harkare

Address:

269, B Sangam Nagar,

Indore, M.P. - 452006

INDIA

Assignee:

Arkin Net Inc.

Address:

3979 Freedom Circle

Suite 530

Santa Clara, CA 95054

USA

Title of Invention:

COMPUTER SYSTEM ENTITY RENDERING SYSTEM

Application No.:

14/592,871

Filing Date:

January 8, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/592,871

Doc. No.:

9656-0006 / 129127-212263

PATENT REEL: 038689 FRAME: 0799 In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this 31 day of December, 2015.

Ajinkya Harkare

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/592,871

Doc. No.: 9656-0006 / 129127-212263

PATENT REEL: 038689 FRAME: 0800

**RECORDED: 05/23/2016**